
STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T3 / T3+ (02- 2014)38

WHEEL GROUP, SINGLE & DUAL DISK DRIVE MODEL

1

2

3

4

7

11

5

6

8

7

11

12

13

14

15

13
17

18

19

16

2426

27

28

29

33

30
31

28
32

29

28
27

30
31

28
32

39

40

26

25

37

34
36

35

24
25

10

(S/N T3xxx20000- T3xxx20837)

9

Replaced By Kit 9008680

41

42

43

38

32

44
45

23

13

23

21

19

20

22

Replaced By Kit 9009275

(S/N T3xxx20000- T3xxx24196)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T3 / T3+ (02- 2014) 39

WHEEL GROUP, SINGLE & DUAL DISK DRIVE MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034731 (T3xxx20000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
2 1062385 (T3xxx20000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Bm10/Bm10 1
3 1014156 (T3xxx20000- ) Label, Opertnl, Lower, Soltn Flow 1
4 1031714 (T3xxx20000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Valve, Soltn [T3] 1
5 1017618 (T3xxx20000- ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
6 1034551 (T3xxx20000- ) Trim, Plstc, Edge, .12 X .56 X 1.75 1
7 08712 (T3xxx20000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, Nl 4
8 01684 (T3xxx20000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
9 1023428 (T3xxx20000- T3xxx20837 ) Frame Wldt, Mach, Blk, [T3]

(Rpld By Kit 9008680)
1

10 1016331 (T3xxx20000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
11 1020341 (T3xxx20000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems Sq 4
12 12309 (T3xxx20000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss 2
13 140045 (T3xxx20000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 5
14 1013662 (T3xxx20000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 12mmb 16mmd 7mml,Pm Yel 2
15 1023389 (T3xxx20000- ) Bracket, Sqge, Lift, Mold Blk, Nyl [T3] 1
16 1008721 (T3xxx20000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.75od 0.09wir 03.5l 1
17 44906 (T3xxx20000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.69d .092 Wir 1
18 1017635 (T3xxx20000- ) Pin, Clevis, 10mmd X 100mml 1
19 1012747 (T3xxx20000- ) Balljoint, M06 X 1.0 Fem, M06 X 1.0 Mal 1
20 1002078 (T3xxx20000- T3xxx24196 ) Spacer, .50x X 1.25l, M6 Thread 1
21 1026265 (T3xxx20000- T3xxx24196 ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, [T3] Cast, Alm

(Rpld By Kit 9009275)
1

22 1034731 (T3xxx20000- T3xxx24196 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
23 09741 (T3xxx20000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, Nl, Ss 2
24 07788 (T3xxx20000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 2
25 140024 (T3xxx20000- ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.50, Ss 2
26 1039655 (T3xxx20000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 198.00mm, W/Taper (Standard) 2
26 1067601 (T3xxx20000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 198mm, Smooth W/Taper

(Optional)
2

27 09011 (T3xxx20000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
28 1013936 (T3xxx20000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 4
29 1028292 (T3xxx20000- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
30 222460 (T3xxx20000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
31 630188 (T3xxx20000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 2
32 08713 (T3xxx20000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, Nl, Ss 2
33 1041605 (T3xxx20000- ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Amp] 1

Y 1017782 (T3xxx20000- ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
Y 34 1021167 (T3xxx20000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
Y 35 612880 (T3xxx20000- ) Sleeve, Transaxle, Replmt 2
Y 36 1017773 (T3xxx20000- ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt 1
YY 37 614166 (T3xxx20000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon [Qty 4] 1

38 1019008 (T3xxx20000- ) Caster, Swivel, 80mmd, M12 X 25, Clr Pl 2
39 1035711 (T3xxx20000- ) Boot, Switch, Hex Nut, .38- 32 Thd 1
40 606292 (T3xxx20000- ) Switch, Push, Actuator, 20a 1
41 1060894 (T3xxx20838- ) Frame Wldt, Main, 4mm [T3, Ss3/T3e] 1
42 140045 (T3xxx20838- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 2
43 09741 (T3xxx20838- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, Nl, Ss 2
44 1066505 (T3xxx24197- ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, Stl [T3] 1
45 08712 (T3xxx24197- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Nl, Ss 1

ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY


